I
Tongwei Solar (HeFei) CO.,Ltd Enterprise
Standard
Crystalline silicon PV Shingled modules Installation manual
II
Foreword
This standard format according to GB / T 1.1-2009 "Standardization of the work of Part 1: standard
structure and the preparation of rules," the provisions of the preparation.

parameters.
Module Type Pmax
Tolerance
of Pmax
Voc
Tolerance
of Voc
Isc
Tolerance
of Isc
Vsys
Fuse
rating
Application
Class
TH420PM5-72S 420W 0~+5W 45.5 ±3% 11.51 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH415PM5-72S 415W 0~+5W 45.4 ±3% 11.47 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH410PM5-72S 410W 0~+5W 45.3 ±3% 11.43 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH405PM5-72S 405W 0~+5W 45.3 ±3% 11.39 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH400PM5-72S 400W 0~+5W 45.2 ±3% 11.35 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH395PM5-72S 395W 0~+5W 45.2 ±3% 11.31 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH350PM5-60S 350W 0~+5W 45.4 ±3% 9.60 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH345PM5-60S 345W 0~+5W 45.3 ±3% 9.54 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH340PM5-60S 340W 0~+5W 44.2 ±3% 9.51 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH335PM5-60S 335W 0~+5W 45.2 ±3% 9.49 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH330PM5-60S 330W 0~+5W 45.1 ±3% 9.45 ±3% 1500A 20A A
TH325PM5-60S 325W 0~+5W 45.1 ±3% 9.42 ±3% 1500A 20A A
Note: Temperature Coefficient of Pm: -0.4730 %/℃; Temperature Coefficient of Voc: -0.3679 %/℃;
Temperature Coefficient of Isc: 0.0680%/℃.
4. Installation
4